06-03-2002 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102109610 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alfred C. Patty, John M. Pacalo III, Name: Dietrich Industries, Inc. Norman J. Hedman, Larry E. Stimpert II and Internal Address: One Mellon Bank Center Joseph A. Jinkens Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: Suite 2226, 500 Grant Street ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ City: Pittsburgh _ State: <u>PA ___</u> Zip: <u>15219</u> Execution Date: September 6, 2001, September 10, 2001, September 5, 2001, September 6, 2001 and September 5, 2001 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/777,015 B. Patent No.(s) Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Thomas J. Edgington, Esq. ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Henry W. Oliver Building 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

_				
a	Statement	and	cian	atura
₻.	Statement	anu	oluli	atuic.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Thomas J. Edgington

Name of Person Signing

5-28-02

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Signature

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

5/31/2002 LMUELLER 00000213 09777015

1 FC:581

40.00 OP

PI-856493 v1 0174010-0056

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312

F F	For: 🔀 For: 🗀	U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rigi U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Applicatior U.S. Patent PCT Application	
		ultiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TION	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	·- ·
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for o			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Alfred C. Patty		2980 Elmwood Street Portage, IN 46368-3924	USA
(type or print name of inventors)	•		tionality
John M. Pacalo III		1364 Pheasant Circle Pittsburgh, PA 15241	USA
Norman J. Hedman	_	3480 Smiley Road Hilliard Hilliard, OH 43026	USA
Larry E. Stimpert II		1925 ST RT 96 Ashland, OH 44805	USA
Joseph A. Jinkens		8056 Morse Road New Albany, OH 43054	USA

PATENT

PI-736693 v1 0174010-0056

Attorney's Docket No. 010103

ASSIGNEE:	
Dietrich Industries, Inc.	One Mellon Bank Center
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address Suite 2226 500 Grant Street
(a Pennsylvania corporation)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Nationality	-
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives o	f the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the	ne following)
the entire right, title and interest	
and its territorial possessions	%) interest for the United States
(check the following box, if foreign r	ights are also to be assigned)
☑ and in all foreign countries, including all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitle	rights to claim priority, in and to any and all ed: ROLLFORMING MACHINE
(check and complete (a), (b)	, (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the abor	ve inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
Express mail label no.:	
Mailed:	
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal or hereby authorize and request my attorne number when they become known.	f this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, y to insert below the filing date and application
(d) X U.S. application no.: 09/777, 015	filed on February 5, 2001
(e) International application no. PCT /filed on	
(f) U.S. patent no.	issued
 A change of address to which commaintenance fees is being sent separate 	rrespondence is to be sent regarding patent ely.
(also check (g), if foreign applicati	on(s) is also being assigned)
(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained f continuation, division, renewal, or substitute examination thereof.	n country, including the right to claim priority and, in for said invention by the above application or any e thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-

PI - 577935.1

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have	Tieredino set rialid and seal tilis	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the san	me as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) w	
Alfred C. Patty	Signature of INVENTOR	9-6-01
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
John M. Pacalo III		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Norman J. Hedman		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Larry E. Stimpert II		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Joseph A. Jinkens		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
	<u> </u>	
	•	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PI - 577935.1

NOTE:	Executing this page 35 USC 261.	page is not required for as	ssignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution
Details	of Country	<u>us</u> A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and place of signing of assignment (Alfred C. Patty) (John M. Pacalo III) (Norman J. Hedman) (Larry E. Stimpert II) (Joseph A. Jinkens) Before me this			
			(Alfred C. Patty)
			(John M. Pacalo III)
			(Norman J. Hedman)
			(Larry E. Stimpert II)
Be above execut	fore me this named individua ed the foregoing	day of Sell(s), to me known to be the assignment instrument a	personally appeared the le person(s) who ☐ is ☒ are described in and who nd acknowledged to me that
网	he		∑ his
	she	executed the same of	☐ her
-8	they		their
own fre	ee will for the pur	pose therein expressed.	
			Jan Loveman
			Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
			toon Foroman, Notary Public

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

,	e hereunto set hand and seal this	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the sa	ame as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)	was checked above.
Alfred C. Patty		7
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
John M. Pacalo III	Jula M Jack	5/1/10/01
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Norman J. Hedman		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Larry E. Stimpert II		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Joseph A. Jinkens		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE:	Executing this page 35 USC 261.	page is not required for a	ssignment and is only prima facie e	vidence of execution,
Details	of Country	USA	·	-
and pla	ace of signing of	assignment		••
Be above execut	fore me this named individua ed the foregoing	رم ہے ا(s), to me known to be th assignment instrument a	(Alfred C. Patty) (John M. Pacale III) (Norman J. Hedman) (Larry E. Stimpert II) (Joseph A. Jinkens) (Larry E. Stimpert II) (Joseph A. Jinkens) (Larry E. Stimpert II) (Joseph A. Jinkens) (Larry E. Stimpert II)	conally appeared the ribed in and who
Ø	he		⊠ his	
	she	executed the same of	☐ her	
\boxtimes	they		⊠ their	
own fr	ee will for the pu	rpose therein expressed.	Jan Joseman	
			Notary Public of Consular Officer of the U	nited States of America
			Notarial Seal Joan Foreman, Notary Publ Pittsburgh, Allegheny Count My Commission Expires Sept. 5, Member, Pennsylvania Association of r	ic y 2002 Votaries

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	hereunto set hand and seal this	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the sam	e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) v	
Alfred C. Patty		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
John M. Pacalo III		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Norman J. Hedman	1/a Valda	9/5/01
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Larry E. Stimpert II		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Joseph A. Jinkens		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
		1,1,1,1
⊠ Notari	ization or Legalization Page Added.	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

NOTE:	Executing this 35 USC 261.	page is not required for a	ssignment and is on	ly prima facie evidence of execution
Details	of Country	•		
and pla	ce of signing of	assignment		
above i		day ofday ofday ofday ofday of	ne person(s) who ∐	2001 personally appeared the is \boxtimes are described in and who
X	he Norm	MAN J. HEOMAN		his
	she	executed the same of		her
⊠	they		⊠	their
own fre	e will for the pu	rpose therein expressed.		

JUDITH RHOADES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 20, 2003

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have h	Toroutile Set Harid and Seat this	Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same	e as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)	was checked above.
Alfred C. Patty		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
John M. Pacalo III		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Norman J. Hedman		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Larry E. Stimpert II	9 Attu	9/6/01
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Joseph A. Jinkens		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
	·	
⊠ Notari	ization or Legalization Page Added.	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PI - 577935.1

NOTE:	Executing this page 35 USC 261.	age is not required for a	ssignment and is onl	y prima facie evidence of execution .
Details	of Country			
and pla	ice of signing of a	ssignment		
			(Alfred C. Patty)	
			(John M. Pacalo III)	
			(Norman J. Hedma	n) de Ste Au
			(Larry E. Stimpert II	
			(Joseph A. Jinkens	•
Be above execut	fore me this named individual(ed the foregoing a	s), to me known to be the assignment instrument a	EPTEMBER ne person(s) who in acknowledged to	personally appeared the is are described in and who me that
ø	he LARRY	STIMPERT IL		his
	she	executed the same of		her
⋈	they		⊠	their
own fr	ee will for the purp	oose therein expressed.		
		·		h a. Chrades
			Notary Public or Consu	lar Officer of the United States of America

JUDITH RHOADES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 20, 2003

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have		Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the sar	me as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) wa	as checked above.
Alfred C. Patty	·	
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
John M. Pacalo III		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Norman J. Hedman		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Larry E. Stimpert II		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Joseph A. Jinkens	Joseph a. Jikas	- 9/5/01
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
	·	
— Nota	arization or Legalization Page Added.	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PI - 577935.1

NOTE:	Executing this page is not request 35 USC 261.	uired for assignment and is onl	ly prima facie evidence of execution	
Details	of Country			
and place of signing of assignment				
		(Alfred C. Patty)		
		(John M. Pacalo III)		
(Nor		(Norman J. Hedma	Norman J. Hedman)	
		(Larry E. Stimpert II	2. Sinkens	
		(Joseph A. Jinkens	$\mathbf{\circ}$	
Before me this 4 fh day of 5 EPTEMBER , 2001 personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who \square is \square are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that				
(≱∕	he JOSEPH A. SINKEN.	s 🗆	his	
	she executed the	he same of	her	
×	they	⊠	their	
own free will for the purpose therein expressed.				
		WIII C	a. Lhoudes	
	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America			

JUDITH RHOADES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 20, 2003

PI - 577935.1

RECORDED: 05/28/2002